

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9260/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 18/10/2004 in WP No.11879/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T. VARADARAJU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,in  
tervention

and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.D. Agrawala,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Pavan Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj,Adv.

Mr. N.R. Shonker,Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

For Intervenor(s)

Mr. Har Dev Singh,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Masant,Adv.

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag the appeal with civil appeal arising out of S.L.P. (C)  
Nos.11848-11849 of 2005.

The application for intervention be taken up along with the  
civil appeal.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Assistant Registrar